
$4,703,332

$732,569

$5,249,772

$0 $0

$11,319,968

$0 

$3,000,000 

$6,000,000 

$9,000,000 

$12,000,000 

FY2011 FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 FY2015 FY16‐20

Capital Improvement Program
Public Safety Total ‐ $22,005,641

Peoria’s public safety functions include not only the Police and Fire departments, but also the 
City Attorney’s Office and the Municipal Court.  Capital needs for these functions are ad‐
dressed either as operational facilities, such as the Municipal Court Expansion, or as Public 
Safety projects.  Public Safety projects include police precincts, fire stations, ladder trucks, 
and training facilities. 

Public Safety projects in the ten‐year program are funded primarily through operating reve‐
nues, general obligation bonds, and development impact fees.  A variety of needs are ad‐
dressed in this plan, including replacement of an aging computer aided dispatch system, ex‐
pansion of the Pinnacle Peak Public Safety Facility, and land acquisition for a future Fire Sup‐
port Services Facility. 

 

Public Safety 

FY2011-2020 Capital Improvement Program 
Public Safety 
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FY2011-2020 Capital Improvement Program 
Public Safety 

Public Safety

Name FY 14 FY 15FY 11 FY 12 FY 13 TotalFY 16-20Pg#

$0 $0$975,000 $0 $0 $975,000$0800MHz Radios 116

$0 $0$3,037,000 $0 $0 $3,037,000$0CAD Replacement 117

$0 $0$0 $0 $0 $5,107,635$5,107,635Fire Station #8 118

$0 $0$0 $0 $0 $5,233,608$5,233,608Joint Training Fire Facility 119

$0 $0$0 $732,569 $5,249,772 $5,982,341$0Pinnacle Peak Public Safety Facility 
Expansion

120

$0 $0$0 $0 $0 $978,725$978,725PSAB Security Enhancements 121

$0 $0$64,543 $0 $0 $64,543$0Records Management Info System/CAD 
Upgrade

122

$0 $0$126,789 $0 $0 $126,789$0Self Contained Breathing Apparatus 123

$0 $0$500,000 $0 $0 $500,000$0Support Services Facility - Land 
Acquisition

124

$0 $0$4,703,332 $732,569 $5,249,772 $22,005,641Total - Public Safety $11,319,968
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Public Safety

Description of Fund FY 12 FY 13 FY 15FY 11 FY 16-20 Total

Summary of Funding Sources

FY 14

$0 $01000 - General $1,101,789$1,101,789 $0 $0$0

$0 $01210 - Half Cent Sales Tax $62,784$62,784 $0 $0$0

$0 $04240 - GO Bonds 2010 $467,000$467,000 $0 $0$0

$0 $04250 - Proposed GO Bonds $3,000,000$3,000,000 $0 $0$0

$0 $04970 - Proposed GO Bonds Future Issue $4,694,587$0 $0 $4,694,587$0

$5,249,772 $07930 - Law Enforcement Dev $5,984,100$1,759 $732,569 $0$0

$0 $07935 - Fire & Emergency Svc Dev $6,695,381$70,000 $0 $6,625,381$0

$732,569Total $22,005,641$4,703,332 $11,319,968$5,249,772 $0 $0

FY2011-2020 Capital Improvement Program 
Public Safety 
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